

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019**

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate, a/w, Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha, Ms. Sonali Mathur, Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar, Miss. Anusha Jacaboi, I/b AZB & Partners, for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. S. Deshmukh, for the Respondents.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ
DATED: 5th March, 2019**

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 26th March, 2019.
2. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned Counsel waives notice for the Respondents.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]