

ssp **IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

VS.

U.T.Administration of Daman and
Diu and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel, Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior
Counse, Mr.Rohan Rajadhyaksh, Ms Anusha Jacob, Mr.Vedant Jalan i/b
AZB & Partners for the Petitioners.

Mr.H.S.Venegaonkar for the Respondents.

CORAM : K.K.TATED AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 22, 2021.

P. C. :

. Heard learned senior counsel for the Petitioners and the
learned counsel for the Respondents.

2 The Advocate for the Respondents submits that he has now
received additional affidavit. He requires some time to go through it. On
his request, matter to appear on board on 30th March 2021.

3 Liberty is granted to the Petitioners to file rejoinder on or
before 25th March 2021 with copy to the other side.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[K.K.TATED, J.]