

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Mr. Rajendra Barot, Ms. Sonali Mathur, Ms. Anusha Jacob, Mr. Vedant Jalan i/b AZB & Partners for the Petitioners.

.....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2021.

PC. :-

1 Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners.

2 The learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners submits that he received intimation from the learned Advocate for the Respondents that his building is sealed because of Covid-19. Hence, he requires some time.

3 Matter to appear on board on 07.04.2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)