

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
U T Administration of Daman & Diu
Through the Department of Tourism & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Counsel with Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel with Nikhil Sakhardande with Sonali Mathur, Amey Mirajkar, Shruthi Srinivasan i/b AZB & Partners for the Petitioners.
Mr. Hiten Venegaokar for the Respondents.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : 23RD JUNE 2022

PC. :

1. Place the matter for final hearing at bottom of the board on 7th July 2022.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)