

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2022.12.11
12:39:52
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality P.Ltd. And Anr. Petitioners

Vs.

U.T.Administration of Daman
and Diu & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Counsel with Mr.Rohan
Rajadhyaksh a/w Ms.Anusha Jacob and Ms.Shruthi Srinivasan i/b
M/s.AZB & Partners for the Petitioners

Mr.Bharat Mirchandani h/f Mr.H.S.Venegavkar for Respondent U.T.

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 09, 2022

P.C.

1 The matter is placed for fixing early date of hearing.

2 Fix the petition for final hearing in the weekly board
commencing from 12.01.2023.

(S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)