

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 832 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019**

|                                          |                |
|------------------------------------------|----------------|
| Delta Corp Ltd & Anr                     | ...Applicants  |
| <i><b>In the matter between</b></i>      |                |
| Daman Hospitality Pvt Ltd & Anr          | ...Petitioners |
| <i><b>Versus</b></i>                     |                |
| UT Administration of Daman and Diu & Ors | ...Respondents |

---

**Mr Nikhil Sakhardande**, *with Anusha Jacob, Amey Mirajkar & Mehul Bachhawat, i/b AZB & Partners, for the Applicants Nos. 1 & 2.*

**Mr HS Venegavkar**, *with Aayush Kedia, for Respondent No. 4.*

---

**CORAM    G.S. Patel &**  
**Dr Neela Gokhale, JJ.**  
**DATED:    2nd February 2023**

**PC:-**

1. The name of the Petitioner has changed upon an amalgamation. Leave to amend. The amendment is routine. Reverification is dispensed with. Amendment is to be carried out by Monday, 6th February 2023.

ASHWINI  
HULGOJI  
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by  
ASHWINI HULGOJI  
GAJAKOSH  
Date: 2023.02.03  
09:58:04 +0530

2. The issue is narrow. Pleadings are complete. List the Petition for final disposal on 21st March at 2.30 pm.

**(Dr Neela Gokhale, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**