

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019**

Daman Hospitality Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
UT Administration of Daman & Diu Through ...Respondents
The Dept of Tourism & Ors

**Mr Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate, with Nikhil
Sakhardande, Senior Advocate, Rohan Rajadhyakasha,
Anusha Jacob & Mehul Bachhawat, i/b AZB & Partners, for the
Petitioners.**

Mr Aayush Kedia, i/b HS Venegavkar, for the Respondents.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.
DATED: 27th April 2023**

PC:-

1. Rule has been issued. The Petition needs to be finally disposed of. Soft copies of advance notes of arguments and compilation of authorities will be filed in the Registry by 31st May 2023.
2. We expect that the hearing should conclude within one afternoon session or at best two.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2023.04.27
17:15:44 +0530

3. List the matter on 6th June 2023 for fixing a date for final hearing.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)