

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

U. T. Administration Of Daman And Diu Thru...RESPONDENT
The Dept. Of Tourism And Ors

Mr. Nikhil Sakharadande, Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha a/w Ms.
Anusha Jacob and Mr. Mehul Bachhawat i/b AZB AND
PARTNERS for Petitioner

Mr. Shantanu Thorat h/f Mr. H. S. Venegavkar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 6th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/06/2023 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)