

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
UT Administration of Daman and Diu through ...Respondents
the Department of Tourism & Ors

**Mr Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate, with Rohan
Rajadhakshya, Cheryl Fernandes & Mehul Bachhawat, i/b AZB
& Partners, for the Petitioners.**
**Mr Shantanu Thorat, with Aayush Kedia, i/b HS Venegavkar, for
Respondent No. 1.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 7th June 2023

PC:-

1. List the matter for hearing on 21st July 2023 after the supplementary board.
2. Previous order, if any, to continue until the next date.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

ASHWINI
HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2023.06.08
10:16:40 +0530