

Gitalaxmi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019**

Delta Corp Limited and Anr ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
UT Administration of Daman and Diu through  
the Department of Tourism and Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Rohan Rajadhyaksha, with Anusha Jacob & Mehul Bachhawat,  
i/b AZB & Partners, for the Petitioners.  
Mr Kamar Ali Shaikh, i/b Hiten S Venegavkar, for the Union  
Territory.**

---

**CORAM G. S. Patel &  
Neela Gokhale, JJ.  
DATED: 10th August 2023**

**PC:-**

1. List the matter on 22nd August 2023 for directions.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue until the next date.

**(Neela Gokhale, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**

GITALAXMI  
KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by  
GITALAXMI KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Date: 2023.08.11  
11:48:33 +0545