



TEWAN

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.
And Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
U.T. Administration of Daman
And Diu
And Others ... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate and Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha, Counsel a/w Anusha Jacob and Mehul Bachhawt, Advocates i/b AZB & Partners for the Petitioners.

Mr. Harsh Dedhia h/f Mr. H.S. Venegavkar for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE : 22 AUGUST 2023

P.C.

. By consent, this Petition be posted for final hearing on
8 September 2023 at 03.30 p.m.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)