



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Anusha Jacob i/b. AZB & Partners for the Petitioners.

Mr. Aayush Kedia h/f. H. S. Venegavkar for Respondents.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE, AND
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.J.**

DATE : 4th OCTOBER 2023

PC.

1. Mr. Kedia. Learned Counsel informs that Shri. Anturkar learned Senior Advocate, has broken his leg and is confined to bed for the present. He seeks some accommodation.

2. Considering the difficulty expressed on behalf of the learned Senior Advocate, let this matter be adjourned to 1st November 2023 at 3.30 p.m. “for direction”.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)