

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2024.10.09
12:09:13 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.317 OF 2019

Delta Corp. Limited & Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
U.T. Administration of
Daman and Diu & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha, Noorudin Dhilla and Ms. Anusha Jacob i/by
AZB & Partners for the petitioners.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATE : 8th October 2024

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List this matter on 29th November 2024 at 2:30 p.m. subject to
any overnight part-heard matter.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)