

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Delta Corp Lomited

....PETITIONER

V/S

U. T. Administration Of Damn And Diu Thru....RESPONDENT
The Dept. Of Tourism And Ors

Sr Adv Janak Dwarkadas a/w Sr Adv Nikhil Rakhardande a/w
Adv Rohan Rajadhyaksha a/w Adv Rajendra Barto a/w Adv
Mooruddin Dhillal a/w Adv Anusha Jacob a/w Adv Prince Todi
for Petitioners

Sr Adv Anik Anturkar a/w Adv H.S.Venegaonkar a/w Adv
Aayush Kedia a/w Adv Atharva Date a/w Shrirang
Katneshwarkar a/w Kashish Chelani a/w Adv Harshvardhan
Suryawanshi a/w Adv Satyajeet Nikam for R.No.1 to 3
[At 2.30 pm.]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 03/04/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)