

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Delta Corp LomitedPETITIONER

V/S

U. T. Administration Of Damn And Diu Thru...RESPONDENT
The Dept. Of Tourism And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 832 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 317 OF 2019

Delta Corp. Ltd. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1912 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 317 OF 2019

Daman Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

U. T. Administration Of Damn And Diu Thru...RESPONDENT
The Dept. Of Tourism And Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)