

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Delta Corp LomitedPETITIONER

V/S

U. T. Administration Of Damn And Diu Thru....RESPONDENT
The Dept. Of Tourism And Ors

Sr. Counsel Janak Dwarkadas a/w Sr. Counsel Nikhil
Sakhardande, Sr. Counsel Cyrus Ardeshir, Mr. Rohan
Rajadhyaksha, Rajendra Barot, Anusha Jacob, Deepti Prabhu &
Himanshu Kalwani i/by AZB & Partners for Petitioner.
Sr. Counsel Anil Anturkar (Through VC) a/w Dr. Sanjay Jain,
Aayush Kedia, Harsh Dedhia & Harshavardhan Suryawanshi for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : **26th March, 2026**

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 27/03/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)