

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2019

Delta Corp Limited & Anr. ..Petitioners
Versus
U. T. Administration of Daman and Diu & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Sr. Counsel a/w. Nikhil Sakhardande, Sr. Counsel, Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Sr. Counsel, Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha, Rajendra Barot, Anusha Jacob, Deepti Prabhu and Himanshu Kalwani i/b. AZB & Partners for Petitioner.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Counsel a/w. Dr. Sanjay Jain, Aayush Kedia, Jugal Haria, Kashish Chelani and Harshavardhan Suryawanshi for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 27 MARCH 2026

PC :

1. Part heard.
2. Stand over to 06.04.2026; at 4:00p.m.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)